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Judaism 

Round Table Presentations

Holidays, Celebrations, Rites of Passage
Task

Each group will:

· Research their given topic

· Prepare information for a HIGHLY CREATIVE presentation! 

· Create a small, but informative handout (nothing big... just the good stuff!)
· Present information to their peers
Presentation

The presentation will:

· Define the holiday, celebration, or right of passage
· Explain the history of the holiday, celebration, or right of passage
· Describe the rituals (use re-creation to help clarify the event ... yes, ACT!)

· Place the holiday, festival or celebration on the yearly calendar we use, and explain why it happens then

· Be no longer than 10 minutes
· In the presentation, highlight the information given in the (short) handout … it will not be, and must not be, a reading of the handout
Handout

Must include:

· A definition of the festival, celebration, or right of passage
· Definitions of three key words
· Dot jot notes of the history of the celebration

· A clear description of a key ritual (more rituals should be explained during the presentation, and students will be expected to take notes on them)
· The presentation does not promote the single story narrative
· The date of the festival in 2016 (or 2017 if it has already passed in 2016)
Evaluation:
Explanation of historical significance (K)
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8
9-10

There is no single story narrative …  (T)
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8
9-10

Definitions are well chosen and explained (A)
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8
9-10
Presentation: (C)

Clear & precise, not a reading of the handout
1
2
3
4
5
Group involvement is clear, interesting

1
2
3
4
5
Mark: _____ / 40
Shabbat / the Sabbath

Explain the significance of Kosher/Kashrut

Rosh Hashanah and Yom Kippur

Hanukkah

Pesach (Passover)
Purim (from the book of Esther)
Bar Mitzvah / Bat mitzvah

Marriage / Divorce

Birth (Naming of a child) … and a Brit Milah (it’s a boy!)
Death 

